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ASSIGNMENT

Wherein SAVERGLASS (ASSIKINOR), a corporation having a principal place of
business at 3 Rue-de la. Gare, Feuquires, Oise, 60960, France, as ths sole ownerof the entire
antl exclusive rights, title, and interest to the design patents listed in Exhibit A ("DESIGN
PATENTS"; and

Wherein Heinz-Glas GmibH & Co KGaA (ASSIGNEE), a company incorporated undsr
German law, having a principal place of business at Glashittenplatz 1-7, 96335 Kleintettau,
Germany, as purchaser of the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the DESIGN
PATENTS (and including all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing,
reissue, aud reexandnation applications); and

Por good and valeable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the
ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby confinms the sale, assipusitent and transfer to the
ASSIGNEE, of the entire and exclhusive rights, title and interest in the DESIGN PATENTS as of
28 December 201 8. ’
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his__ 1 day of May 2019
A‘;slmnm SAVERGLASS

By L ?Z f?

Nate in full Fean-Marc André
Arrambourg

Title: Chaivman & CEO of
SAVERGLASS
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“: v .~_,.~
This . x‘f ey dzwﬁfMay 2019

Accepted By: Heinz-Glas GrubH &
Co KGaA

Assignee; Hex‘.nz-s:nas GmbH & Co ff;?-‘
I\Gaf\ - .

.3 \A
S ui} f’fg 3,/’1 2 }:*,agi,

Name in full: Mr. Carl- Aiigua}, "Hbinz

""'&.

Title: Chaitman & CEO oft Hemz«(rlas
GmbH & Co KGaA
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Exhibit A

Usb584946

Usb562143

USD694114

UsD539813

UsD642477

USD544362

usDs90718

USD606414

UsD727162

USDT24437

uspe621717

USDE04175

UsDe03717

UsSD604174

USD603716

UsSD592519

USD694637

USD588356

usD598297

USD595141

USD629692

usD724438

USD584953

USD567664

usD595142

usD741189

USD764921

USD606871

USDS78776

UsSpesoo04

USD559698

UsSbe01033

USD589355
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